. GRAVE LOCATICN BL

b LOCATION OF THE GRAVD

(Sunmme) (\*umber) (F'irst Name and Initials).
L]

i Pytﬂ)a‘?’ath‘ Pranspoptation - Corps. -

(Organization).

PLACE OF DEATH: Cazp Hoopltal 4 BeSe {2 80

CAUSE OF DEATH: . ... BRONGHQ—pn pumonia, .. ...
DATE OF BURIAL: Saien b A b i LT R
PLACE OF BURTAL: ... A, B.F.Gometary. #.26.,.......

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map #6Mised.

HOW MAREKED: Name Pegf............. Cross?... ¥@8.. ...
° | 3
Headboard¥. .o il Bottla¥.. ... .. |

IDENTITFICATION TAGS: 7

Was one buried with body?....... St W @O

Was one fastened to name peg or Yes
stake used as a grave markcr?

If name unknown and tags missing, description and mm‘kgl

should be given heref |

ADDRESS: ,..... Leemrille,. GiCogReRe DO, oieiy

RELATIONSHIP: ..., MAARAR i BE i G TN

REPORTED BY:
VA | .(‘w:;] ature and Ranlk of‘ﬁépo;‘tmg Oﬂ'c:er) i

This portion to Le forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0 A.E.F,

Ll



o 4

@ cravE LOCATIOI.LA;K

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF |
Adger, 2090601, ILuther | |

(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials). |
_..Pvte 828th Transportation Coyps............ . ‘
(Rank). (Organization).

ospital #4 B.S. & v
[UAGE OF DEATH: CampH N T HEiBeRs) #2 508

CAUSE OF DEATH: ...B?QEQh.QTPP9W.QI?EQ' ............

PLACK OF BURIAL: . AsEe.R.Cometery ¢ 26 . ..

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references mupt
specify clearly what map is used.

....... Carbon.Blanc, .Girond@e .. -::-:--cooeiealll,
GRAVE NUMBER: ....... L Bl VIR R
HOW MARKED: Name Pegf............. Cross?. YO8 .
Headboard®........... Bottlef..... ¢ S i
~ IDENTIFICATION TAGS: " L '
Was one buried with bodyf.........c... 0 B v A T g e

Was one fastened top name peg or "
gtake used as a grave markerf.........
N v

If name unknown and t,agsf:‘missi-ug, d‘:eacription and marks
should be given her_f'z’;';. :
) @

ADDRESS: ....Leesville,. SaCe RaFeDoffS...........

RELATIONSHIP: ....Jothed -«  « - el A 808

REPORTED BY:

{Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portion te be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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CHARGE TO

covernment rare WAR DEPARTMENT TELEGRAM

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

WASHINGTON
May 24, 1920.
Leesville, 5. Cs
Necessary that you as...... folher. ... of late. Frivate Imther Adger
.......................... gtate whether you desire body returned to United Statse and

buried National Cemetery, shipped to you or remain in Europe. In this case

no other than......... b A wish is desired. Telegram signed by you
necegsary. Wire immediately, Government expensc, A=T84=0
ROGERS

Quartermaster General

OFFICIAL:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.o. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

BY:
C. D. ANNIS,
lst Lieut. Q.M. Corps,
Chief, Overgeas Project_§ub—890tinn.
one ¥ & '
OBP: 88 ¢
Compl. Dept. ' a
FILe NO: 293.3-Reg.Sac.Cpm.Div.( Adger, luther

L




Form 1204

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-

wise its character is indicated by the
NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL
= CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL |
Day Letter Bluo Telegram
Night Message Nito Day ctter Blud
Night Letter NL Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL
It none of these three symbols

appears after the check (n

words) this is a telegram. u"gjtire‘r‘-r
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the cher.k.

symbol appearing after the check.

recEven AT WAR DEPARTMENT
1256 W Ct 12 COLLECT
‘ Leesville, S.C.,¥ay 25,1920
Rogers @eneral A 764 G
Washington, DC

Your wire prefer leaving body of private Luther Adger in Europs

7p James Adger.



G.R.S. Form #120 26~=4
Shipping Inquiry. . WAR DEPARTMENT ,
j OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAIL OF THE ARMY M AY"] 1920
- ; i GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON 6&24Abé1/

FROM: ' Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. £:2~4‘<4:fff§j
ol Manda Adger, Leesville, S. Ce

Luther Adger =
BUBIEGTIE | Rematns'or.. Lot 9P SORR 5175171

lhe records of this office show that you have requested tha 3Q)V¢&§ﬂ)ﬁfi“
Te S

sody b BOt Teturned to the Us S 4 [

4 e

/&/m%\ S,

N = — OO

s

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverse side of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose between, (1) return of the body

to any address 1.. the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National _|!?
vemetery; or (3) remain in France. 3 owf*‘"

{
4/.%/
I Nl e o

A

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES 0. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

=3

L R S St TS TR A I e A& il : ; =
NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE g_“

ﬂ

....................................... [ep— e temme e ssssesssscsestassnscnn e e — = h1
Soldier’s Widow } E
2z L @

........ s A

Soldzer g Children 1'/7<ZZ?}LZLZ____ ~
(Name oldest first) 2. o
=

(=g

o

Q.

D

n

4

o

Brothe;s 1 5
(Name oldest first) 2. 2
s e = o
Sisters =

Signaturgﬁ%ﬁi

gL B . 4QAZARL;/§? .
L,é:giﬂgaﬁﬁaél;plonshlP éég;- fézzééjfggsmm"nm_ﬂm_

“}ev;pee~s+de_nj this sheet should be carefilly read
(OVER)

Address ¥
ot  n Instructions on

before filling out this paper. HIH




CHARGE TO

covernment rare WAR DEPARTMENT TELEGRAM

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

-~

WASHINGTON
Hay 24y 2080

ause AGGUT. . ......... -

, JBesedlies Be S .
Necessary that you as....... Soher....... of late....=¥4 yvate Imtiey Adaer
;\ .......................... gtate whether you desire body returned to United States and
: buried National Cemetery, shipped to you or remain in Europe. In this case
1‘.@ no other than.......... FRAR.......oconnne wish is desired. Telegram signed by you
f" RS necessary. Wire immediately, Government expense. L340
L ROGERS
£ " .Quartermaster General
\ \' ! ?,_A._:\ v TR

A Uil

OFFICIAL: :
S
ood CHARLES C. PIERCE,
| \& Colonel, U.o. Army,
Voo Chief, Cemeterial Division.
5: BY:

C¢. D. ANNIS,

. 1st Lieut. Q.M. Corps,

v Chief, Overseas Project Sub-Section,
i O8P:88
\ Compl. Dept. oy ) )
1,‘,)1 FILo ¥O: 293.3-Reg.Sec.Cem.Div. M@i Imthey

e

- T




il

1S

1ALk

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

b
File To. 96509 3 ©
TOCATION INDEX CAERD: qég\"'
l

(a) Name .ADGER, . LutbROI. i SariiNoy (2090801 .. 2NV)
) TYR, .M.,

(b) Rank .P¥he. ... Organization . 828th Trons. SYorps. . ) A
| (d) Ca-se ) CKR, T 3
(c) Date of death _&m#d=id.... of death.Broncho. PRemacRi s ) . ©
- =

Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Wofeln Jiahe )l
(2) Grave No. ... I3 N ROW, i -m=mee PlOt{ et [t e e ) TYP. . BMIL. \

(b) Emerg. Address . Mis. laude &.dz;u, (mo them), Leegville, Ra0. RED De

Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases, NouOard .t CKR...M

IV.

NI,

A.G.0. DISPOSITION CARD: Date of receipt il b0 - g

( o
(a) Name )_/L AN a& Z"(’L/ ___(b) Relationship _j_)‘“ LAALTG,

(c) Address‘u..:;l:f:ﬁ:{_yfifc Kl Cg:. @i

/

(d) Remains to be brought to 1 AT i vt SRS S e

Pre—

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. 8., al . —— o

aves. A e e

(f) shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S. .. Lo

wrrers e

(g) Disposition ingtructions if not brought to U8, e e s

CTAGER I O T it e R SR S S T L

A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE ghows communiCation oMt i s ey o

...................... Ao dated et e Mb B LT
confirmed request in Par. IV. BET , above, or requestang that

p ] = /! ;
C //’ g e v TSRO d et R

e e e S e e e s P AL kagegasee-Tr— SRS et B

| A 2 i 7
Examiner’s Initials.. - A2 Date &méf;(i;{___,_HIQEO

G.R.S. Files - Correspondence - SHOWE A8 Lol OWE L e e

_.Z:J.:_._./,_..:.' B RN N P
A '

(a) Cancellation memos referred 0% ..

_,//
Examiner’s Initia{;. e N W - - R A e teal 900




VII. G.R.S. FORM No. 114 made e = 102

Typed by iChecked) by NEREE A s i RNt 1920

VIII.FINAL ACTION:
(cableWoniasll . i T RS SSi000)

Following advice forwarded to Europe by-( MAY 1 2
(letter on . N 1920

---------------------------------------------- D Cerrowninr L LTI T T PETPR ORI e R

CORRECTIONS

IX.
Change of advice Action taken

Desires body be b VR i ) L TR ol L e R

BodyREONDaRstiTpne Al 0 sl Ay e e A s o Lo e

X. SUSPENSION REMARKS: /2% y R e S e e

- o Pl Lk

S B £, 7 i : A=/ ME 1 e 8.2 ;
LE -7 s hs t 0 a o © et At . Wy,



| i

G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION _Garbon Blans, (Gironde)

To be pref)ar'ed in*triplicate. DATE--A‘:@B!.-.QLE‘B;;..ABBI !

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT \ COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S.l'-.Headquar‘ters. Discrepancy found upon -exhumation of body
1Ly NameADGmomm ______________ S 10. Name, = WA T
2 Nol. s Wi ARMBARDOTNY L o Lle, SROMAONR NN A0 ol 21 109 Yoyl N
I L MERRCIRGTTIPAORIRIN G - SRR B GO, AR W N
4. 0rg. '__‘_9_*29_1211&__92;-3};__,Ti'f_: ________ 15. R e L3 TN b e,
e \& =, TN
5.D.D.._ Hebe 28rfe /f/T: .o UERRIDL L e il e
6. C.D. _ Brom. Pneumonia & Influonzs (b A W S T
Discrepancy found u.ponidi.sinterment
7sGraveiNol n RBR 7 SecilrtiAnl 0 15. Grave NO-_“”“ﬁ';T 25 560 ST B0 BT
Bl PIOTRCIMISIEL PR RROW S NLR e TN 16 4B o, aand ¥ U LR D e i ik LR
9th Tl Yelare \th:xd,h_"j"_-, i X 17, Mo 30Ny . o | 55 E AL
S ;
18. Cemetery t&g? ____________________ 3| i 19. Commune or town ____ 9%§§9¥_§%532 _______
" 20. Dept. or County ____GIRONDE - = 21, Country gﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁ ___________________ . ¥
G UOTR  BEpHAA NS 000 ol N - AN 1 S0 i, &l SO TN b b ol o s bl A RN
23. Disinterred (Datel_ggg;,algg,_1a31__ By 4. M B U R L) SO el ‘
24. Inscription on grave mégﬁina;%"ly::\\\ v
Name _ Imther Adger /¢ Y CeaNEen Tl FNO L AR | T LI e
Ranlc W o . ) gf{h__. Organization _828th Go. Tr, Cps, .. .......

25, Was identification disc foun "grave marker? _ Yes __ On body? . Yes

i v‘h\ ._‘./:’_\'__;__./f"‘_‘ _J:_:/':/Li;_';'_f:fe oot T R e
A T i Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail)

____________ o Ak B R e e [V 0 2 i AT T R
27. Condition of . body 4naﬂﬁlyﬁdlﬂﬂlpﬂﬂlﬁ,ufﬂﬂturﬂﬂ_notmrgcusnlggh1¢¢ ..........................

28. Nature of burial ____ Wopdem hox and wmiform,

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guobed arovery. . N SINININSINRS ) .  REINE

e |

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Aug, Slat, 1981 By T T S——

31. Casket sealed by e By Wiy

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) Bi\\ ‘%\ 1



SHIP

32.

33.

34.

35.

«f"

;
L P

MENT. (Show actual marking of box.) BN O A o o R SN VY T
Designation of body:
Nome .  ARGER, Imther . ... . ... . ... 5 o ;Serial No._ :20908@%
Rank____] kg il n, it i Organization.. 'BeAth Spg See Bnge - ol lin
Consigned to:

P o s o bR SRS R AR S N
Name of Permanent Cemetery...gumeemms AmRIGAN ORMESERY F0; ¥4
Casket boxed and marked (Date) _____________________ )5 i Y A N W S T

Aug, Slat, W21 B, ¥y Tair

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my 1mmed1ate gupervision and that the report above
is correct.

Fd : 0l / J _,,. f
Signature of G.RS. Inspector____-__-l":_/__zt'.’.(’ AT L SR e Lk
b
36‘ Bemarkg M IR I A 5 D T o L ST AN Sl B S D o‘ .— {‘nﬁu" 1.' I.t.’ Q'x;n"?'""“ -------------------
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) kN WY :
To pomt of oncentration _ --kllun (Givomie}- - 1 10
(Name ) ﬁigf/'
e ___ N« 6ﬂakf5£1gnature Shipping OfficRr AL SRS e
8¢ Do Camphell
8. Received at Rallhead or POln‘t of Concentration: Dats‘?_,‘gigq ;921' """""""""
By G.R.S. Representative A WADS \,VQR‘sLAl' """""""""""""""""""""""""" e
. SOTOTCR al S SN
: z
39(2) Received frem Parig Morgue, October 17, 1921. ‘,/£7§13#§;;Y7%«41276155
N — S H T WARD
Magjor, qQ.M.q¢, =
59 (b) g:‘;gfgg f;"m Paris Morgue ____Dec.Th |
Y No. 34, Awerican., Suresnes (Se.
QL i ANPdasvase = = o_r‘-_har 9th 1921
42 . Grave No. L 15 ~anta b o Lo b i g s it
o . coagmp I 0 0% 1 R R 1 L T R R i
43 . B3Rt Bloak-A { wxx Gamatory #54. Suresnes,
/;"P
.r" B |
// G.R.S. Representative GK{AQ "”I,/&f {z’[?_é_y-y-—?-\ .....
(/ | Albers M, JAOKSON, Gapt, C.Aas0.
/



5
R o e
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) BOCHEN O ) | b R e SN ) T
32. Designation of body: e
Name . ADGER, Imtha® . ... . . . . . .., - ¢Serial No. RODORQL. ___ . . __ __
Rank____] te .. ... Organization B28th,C0, Pr. Cpge -----------mom-oooooooeo
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery-_-m@s—mﬁlcﬁn-mmym—‘—-m ----------------------------
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date), A T i R 1 By LI s L Tt S 2 g
& S1la%, 21 e Vo Paly

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted ‘and
accomplished under my 1mmed1ate gupervision and that the report above

is correct.

Signature of G.R:SifIaneCtor,pé_;_jiff{f ﬂ‘“?fif _______ e it e >
36. Remarks q. "f. r‘? .’ ut I‘t.' m' it oyttt (i 56

:g 37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . ... ‘"51!‘““1921 ______________________________

To p01ntt;;/poncentratlon 3 a"..‘, (G4vonde) - ﬂ e s Sm s 1

ame) };5‘\
"‘/'/7&‘,«-—51 gnature Shipping Offlc ___________________________

% Do eupnn. Olpﬁ e,
1, R X6 11178 127 R—

Convoyer-

38. Received at Railhead or P01nt of Concentrati

By G.R.S. Representativepf A \WADSWORTH oo L e (RN BT RO
ipped from Railhead or l\goﬂn% GC}"C Concpntratloﬂ Date &344})‘7/-?&/ __________
A\ ) ie
Permanent Cemetery _ ;i
(Name)
fvoyer __dJack Roberts . .. Signature Shipping Offic
J
pelved pate __/HLE,. Z/ AR T A RREVONIOY N BT Y N ¢

R 5. Representatlve 6239415;4/ Afs -&i/fAﬁ;ff{?7 _"““
)1nterred._, . Decembar 9th 1921, AR 0 dflcat s

o ' ovemn (Date) : g

_ %2, Grave No. .. 1g il N e o= B
\ L A T xxxxx Row 19

43 .pRdpt o g L S TR e RO | el T s S oyt . LR

Bloek-A z=xx Gamatery #54e ‘Suresnes,

/{

/gﬂd{,ﬂ/ﬁz’ (Z(ﬁé 2

GRS Represenbab Ve iy T e crast e ggiaas L0 IiaTalResn N iy

Albars M, Om(‘iﬂ. Gapt, Cadal,




G.R.S. Form #114 B ®

DATE_ _____ Q2 /a/0q M Ll 1w
NAME____ADGER, Imther. .. . PRRY o RN o ¥ SERIAL No.__ 2090601 . _________
RANK Ev i Seiks. (oot W, 1 ORGANIZATION 828th. Co. Tr. Cps,.

o 0 s e i e e W o i e . e e B e e

ATF CEIRTARY  7:26

GARBON.BLANC . (GIRONDBI: .. oh o o
CTY. NAME NUMBER

GRAVE ROW PLOT

ORIGINAL BAMPEESRBA GRAVE LOCATION 151  Carbon Blang  (Gironde)

; “G-R;\;Ij:‘.‘ ) COMMUNE DEP‘I‘.“_" T4
CCORDINATES MR RCE St T Wt st ite i e P ol T :
CONCENTRATED TO ,.. Febe 20,1919, LR A ¥ W e W s MR
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Carbon Blane, (Gironde) e s S e A
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER
Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
S BE R QRN R BB BT A T o e S SR S | e T { o .
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

|E PLOT CEMETERY

/;f;—‘/éd{f ga; ,

e
______________________________________ _-_;‘_‘_”_'ﬂ:____-_
w. R. HiOhOlB, -
' u.ﬁ'jor’ coA.Co
FINATY GHAVE TOCATTON, . SERASIDM e e W IR, IS T T
/ DATE GRAVE ROW PLOTBISO—k
,,t/f*’ﬂ/ ¢
: g Lh..0uresnes awerican Cemetery #34, S
1.6 e e Sl FRESSH00 Aerican Lometery #G 4y SNresnas. . {Saine
.[O/ S CEMETERY i i—-aﬂla.,)

grb



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY ‘T\—
WASHINGTON 31 5. 1982, *¥?
FILE: 293.8 C-R= #96509 « (Adger, Luther. Private.) d
FROM: The Quartermaster General, U, S. Army.
TO: Mr. and Mrs, James Adger, Leesville, S.C.

SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location of Private Luther Adger,
828th Trans Corps.

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. 15 ROW;g

Block A, The imerican Cemetery of Suresnes, Department of Seine,

France,

2. This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries

‘\
\.

to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be

marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name._A‘

N\
N

rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will
be placed at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in
progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

3. In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this °

sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main- b,

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

MAILED

GEORGE H. PENROSE,
- 4 J Colonel, Q. M. Corps,
JUL 3 1922 Chief, Graves Registration Service.

G.R.S.

i1






Q; M. ©. Form 353 (01d No. 440 . .
LIST OF PAPERS e / gg 5

SR
H PCLEE;L:QDH ER e Ll

FROM— DATE TO— SYNOPSIS

SERIAL
NUMBER

ForPMyER, VA . |2~ 143/ Mz. Boud ez iss MO THERSHEAD

I

InsTRUCTIONS.—When papers on a subject become numerous they will be numbered serially and brief entries made on this form.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To____ QM 293 A=C
Adger, ILuther Mey 3, 1929.

Cormamee ol ) .
Mrs. Meude Adger, }
«F.D. 75,

Leesville, S. C.

Dear lMedam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congrees approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

i The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Luther Adger, 828th Transport Corps, whose remains are now
interred in the Suresnes Americen Cemetery, Suresnes, Seine, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

- In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
‘married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
yours,
{\i -
JOHN T. 15,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. - Assistant.

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT

. o
o

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N REPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

Adger, Luther 3
Mrse M
R. F. D, #5,
Leesville, S, Co.

Dear Madam:

December 15, 1929,

October g, 1929,

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widowe of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviee at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaing arc¢ now interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than

The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total

number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of

such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire

to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following

questions by filling out the blanke left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

pre

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | S (No)
5. Do you deeire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 193079 A { G (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are intgreated? (¥ew) (No)
€% 7\.':--1 F[(/(f;.._‘
Lot AP “<{/ Age O Health //ra‘z/c
4, Please give your age and statg pf&ﬁE4¥t§JF e\ (Years) (st ) (Poor)
!- Vu,_ 3 i v "::' 3
~ C¥ 17 1928 je English — (Yes)  —kNes-
5. What language do you speak? 2\ M. & ";" ~4 Otheelaepuage
J-; . I.‘\. M. G. (;(}_:/ ( . = )

ooy hed Lewome s

icl .

- - \/“\\ ",f
For The Quartermaster Generaly'\ \ L

Act
Envelope

]

\__\\: B A
JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,

Asgistant,

/

/



W |

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN

in rEPLY reFer o QM 293 A—C June 7, 1930,

Adger, Luther- 34 M

Leesville, S. C.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are ncw being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1831, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

U

Captain Q. . Corps,

Aggistant, /)ﬁ/
%

/
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° Fﬁfégézahd 3

,2*/ ; (Write answer here}
/ ’pé{%w - 7 ; -'f"‘_'?‘}_,- \ZL J /
; ;7/ T ?1%9z2¢4451iﬁ,// A%i/zf{/ £

‘E 1 & . "' .

{Sign hers)

== X
~



‘ I 291>
[ | f ATPL Leesville. S. C. 59J
‘ y/ b e
PPV [ Feby. 10th. 1931.

‘;Xj/hﬂv“ ‘J O

(7 %% ol - _‘(Ef
The Quarte {aster‘Géneral., %yapﬂ}\ ;ﬁ:i’/’

Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir; S0 l\}) f
With reference to the visihing of the grave of \\

my son Luther Adger in France, I have had several inquiries

S
from you in regard to this and wish to state that I have
decided to make this trip in the Summer, providing another
crowd is going by the information I\have just received.

I will thank you to place my name upon the list
for this trip and to keep me posted as to when we will
20 and other details necessary.

Thanking you, I beg to remain.
Yours very trulye.

Wt v LLb el Amanda Adger.




» g B -

Leesaville. S. C.

Feby. 10th. 1931. _
;
Jrs Hattie Lee Elliott., 34

washington, D.C. J?:ZE;Z:;a

Dear Mrs Elliotts- TAM#\ 8 l%u« - |

I am in receipt of your letter with

hE

~

erence to the trip to France and wish to advise you

ref
; that 1 have decided to make this trip asmper your request.
i I am writing to ThebQuartermaster General
l coday advisng them that I am counting on making this trip

4 asking that they make reservation for ne.
ar

Thanking you for your kind letter, with
kiﬂéﬁé regards, I beg to ramaih.
Yours very truly.

Amanda Adger




February 20, 1831
oM 293 A<
Adger, Luther Prt M M X

Po. Fi D. 5'
leesville, South Carolina,

Mru, Amande Aﬁ?"n

Dear Kadams

Receipt 1s acknowledged of your letter of February
10, 1931, advising that you desire to make the pilgrimage to
the grave of your son, the late Private Luther Adger, this

yeer,

You are advised that withia a week or ten days a
formal invitation will be extended you to sail on the
American Benker July 10, 1931 to make the pilgrimage to the
cemeteries of Zurope, Upon receipt of your formal imvitee
tion, you should apply to the Clerk of the Court for your
pass-port, following instructions contained in your letter of
information.

For The Quartorﬁnstor General,
Very truly yours,

R. B. SHANNOW,

Guptlla, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



34

Ji@m Adger, Lugger
7-1 \/ Pvt.

1.4 l the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Amanda Adger
(Name)

R.F.D. #5, Leesville, Lexington Co., South Carolina

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1930 J116256



o |

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM'295_AM
Adger, Luther Pvt. (Sur) M* x iy foNa

V¥rs. Amdnda Adger,
T4y, 45k 1 D) 615
Teesville, S. Ca

Dear Madam:
b
Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress bf March 2, 1929, as amended.

r
To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportatlon required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this offikte not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly y

f‘; ﬂt? ug m}gﬁﬁs

Capta1n Q. M. Corps ;' ; /ﬁiﬂ

Nssistant. oS
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 193279 /fgz7ﬂ’///lm—m\

Write answer here

%/M&/@ ép/&/é,//é/

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-“M
Adger Luther (Sur) x July 13 1932

Mrs Amanda Adger
RFD #5
Leesville S C

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very tfuly yours

]
,Z’?') )
= { ~

o s CHAS.OW. DIETZ,
R St Captain, Q. M. Corps
2 Encls, ' : = }ﬁ Assistant.
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1935‘? , % \ f
(Write answer here

(Sign here) C;j//#\ 4447 é;;i;bé; 2/41/
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G. R.S. Form. INo. 1l 6-A o

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. REMAINS OFAD&E"\Z,Iuther

RANE tof. Dopa V00 g

Place >

Carbon Blenc, Cems 26

SERIAL NumBEeR.....2090601 . . .

ORGANIZATION ............ A28th G0y Mre  Gpae!i Laald e v i

‘2. Disinterred (date) :

SRR T 4 D R SO L

15376 (it s e C A |

From (give compléte location) :

FRITSR TOWR, [ B, SO Y- et TR TR (G e T

Umtgee'?

3. Reburied (date) :

... December. 9th, 1981 ..

‘By : Group.Eld.Opar.Branch. ... ... Udite o

In (give complete location) :

..Grave 15, Row 19, Block A, Cty#34, Suresnes

Nature of rehurialng.e._.t.:..a.' aliccaﬂ(et

4. Report as to nature of driginal burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_ Wooden box and unifom. Badly decomposed, features not recognizable,

& blanket.

-

'S

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 2. 050

Yes

On grave marker ? .

YIOBL A Sy s o6y A0

(b) Other meanls of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

N Rl y Sheadanaatoni /it 1 00 BTN T S B8 Al

¥

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)ImPOSSible to estimate due to decomposition.
] LMDOSS LD A0 LE ey e s L

"

(B)EWVEighty(eatimated )t s it v I e OV ARe Al eiE fy N

(c) Hair—Color Home..

QiR g 2k o e WeT I

CRATACHATISELCE .1 e Cn bt M tiebe Sl i e ST el

(d) Hair on face— Color B Lt Al 1

Tiocationinsite " S ie s clloe b 08 E0e o e Dol e

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts). None. discernabla. . .

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

None discernable. T

7. Disinterment
supervised by

8. Reburial

B, F. Pair, Sups Bumbs

Os
Approved : .

(Title).. ..

j Albe:!;.'t e

Aoy

AL TR o

AGKSON 4 A

e 1T JPUY 6 TSR SR ———
Y 4



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

|N> REPLY REFER To__%_egs Aba
&dgel'. Iathoy . Mﬁg S, 1989,

lirg. Hmude Adgor,
alPlnﬂ Uy
I@ﬁmnﬂ. 90 00

Dony Madnmg

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of

Inte Privote luthor Adgop, 628th Transport Corps, whoso remeing
interrod in the Suresnoe Ampricsn Comatory, mama;%lm,' mfw

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.
. ro
> & In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
7mhrrieé;it ia’equeeted that a statement to that effect be made.
o

Vi § iﬁ your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
ostage. <C
2P <t Do

Fo( The Quartermaster Genseral,

Very truly yours,

. M{ cfef JORN 2. HARDIS,
nwla. Majas'._ﬂ. m%ﬂw»

Act of Congress.
Envelope. Agoigtant,

v

P




WAR DEPARTMENT

oFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M
Adger lLuther (Swr) x PP

¥rs Amends Adger
REFD :,‘:" 5
lecaville 8 €
Dear Madam: ;

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930 anthy
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932‘and lggszes
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were 1
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe. ’ o8l

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that thig is the 1ast
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the abovés
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in 4
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of 1ayw which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY You
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1922. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

Do YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?u ‘
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)

|
——



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ROFER YO QM"293—AM '

Itre, Amdnda Adger,
Rq Fo DG #53
mmll@. Se Co

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducti i i

n
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under thg £;§§§;?:§:8 l
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It.is th@refore desired that you answer the question below by writing
efther of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

: -~ As soon as you have answered the question, please sign. your
name and-return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires ﬁo postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

I This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

J
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. 1
|

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YoU DESIRE To MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

— " gign here




" February 20, 1931
QM 293 A-M

Adgw_g_m 3¢ M X

Mrs. Amanda Adger,
R. F, D, #6,
Leesville, South Carolina,

Dear Madams

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of February
10, 1931, advising that you desire to make the pilgrimage to
the grave of your son, the late Privete Luther Adger, this

yeer.

You are advised that within a week or ten days a
formal invitation will be extended you to sail on the
American Banker July 10, 1931 to make the pilgrimage to the
cemeteries of Europe, Upon receipt of your formal invita-
tion, you should apply to the Clerk of the Court for your
pags~-port, following instructions contained in your letter of
information.

For The Quartermaster Ceneral,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEFPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C June 7. 1930,

Adger, Inther- 34 M

¥rg. Mewde Adger,
R¥D #6
Leesville, S. C.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To asgsure proper and gatisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportatiocn required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. DO not delay, as a prompt reply is
esgential.

This letter is being sent to all mothere and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaeter General,

Very truly yours,
T &8

A. D. HUSHES,
Captain, Q.M. Corps,
Asgsistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° SR INENTON, A
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

\n repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Adger, Luther 34 H
tirs. Maude Adger,

RQ Fc De #59
Leoaville, 8¢ Co

Dear Madam:

December 15, 1929,

October g 1929,

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than

The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total

number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

for conducting the pilgrimages,
questions by filling out the bl

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed

it is requested that you answer the following
anks left therefor and return the letter to.this

office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member_ of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)
Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
English - (Yes) (No)
' Other language.
5. What language do you speak?
guag y p (Specify language spoken)
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act

~ Envelope

Major, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant,






